

#### PRESS RELEASE

Communication pursuant to art. 14 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuer Regulations

Merger by incorporation of Digital Destination Company S.r.l. in SosTravel.com S.p.A. - Issue of the certificates to Borsa Italiana.

Milan, October 28, 2022

SosTravel.com S.p.A. ("SOS" or the "Company"), a company listed on Borsa Italiana - Euronext Growth Milan segment (ticker: SOS), announces that today they have been issued to Borsa Italiana S.p.A. the declarations required by art. 14 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers Regulation in relation to the reverse take-over operation by merger by incorporation of Digital Destination Company S.r.l. More specifically, today SOS and Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A., as Euronext Growth Advisor, have issued to Borsa Italiana S.p.A. respectively the certifications referred to in Form 7, part II of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations and in Form 4, Part II of the Euronext Growth Advisor Regulations.

Please note that the effective date of the merger between SOS and Digital Destination S.r.l. is set for November 1, 2022.

\* \* \*

Sostravel, founded in 2017 by Rudolph Gentile, is a world leader in information services for airport passengers. The Company operates under the "Sostravel" and "Flio" brands and, through the Sostravel App, proposes itself as an "aggregator" of a range of assistance services for air passengers throughout the journey, from departure to arrival in the destination airport, with the aim of becoming, for the latter, an important point of reference "before, during and after the trip".

For more information:

# SosTravel.com S.p.A.

Investor Relations Rudolph Gentile investor.relations@sostravel.com

www.sostravel.com Ph: +39 0331 1587117 Fax: +39 0331 1582452

### **Euronext Growth Advisor**

Banca Finnat S.p.A. Alberto Verna a.verna@finnat.it Palazzo Altieri Piazza del Gesù, 49 00186 Roma, Italy

Ph:+39 06 69933219 Fax:+39 06 69933236

## Specialist & Analyst Coverage

Banca Finnat S.p.a.

Lorenzo Scimia

<u>l.scimia@finnat.it</u> Tel. +39 06 69933 446

## **Spriano Communication & Partners**

Cristina Tronconi, Matteo Russo

Mob. 346 0477901

ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com

mrusso@sprianocommunication.com

www.sprianocommunication.com